10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

General Manager

Fire Chief

Superintendent

Deputy Chief

Fire Chief

General Manager

District Superintendent

Water Operator

Finance Deputy Officer

Water/Utility Operator IlI

Ems Officer And Manager

Water/Utility Operator Ill

Safety Officer

Water/Utility Operator IlI

Secretary Office Manager

Administrative Plant Operator

Account Clerk/Secretary

Other Positions Held

Special District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Gualala Community Services
District

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Gualala Community Services
District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Gualala Community Services
District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Covelo Community Services
District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Department

Administration

Fire Department
Public Works

Fire Department

Fire

Water Treatment Plant
Administration/Operati
on

Water Treatment Plant
Finance

Public Works

EMS

Public Works

Water Treatment Plant
Public Works
Administration

Covelo Community

Services District

Accounting

Total Wages Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$167,867 $36,840
$116,199 $25,972
$97,331 $36,541
$90,224 $35,891
$86,805 $12,000
$86,329 $25,481
$85,277 $43,942
$81,277 $24,225
$80,791 $38,614
$75,117 $40,912
$74,601 $5,200
$71,095 $40,925
$66,919 $28,665
$66,615 $39,842
$63,258 $24,935
$60,078 $14,847
$55,866 $20,142



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.
36.

Tp Operator

Water/Utility Operator |l

Tp Operator

Administrative Manager

Firefighter

37 Firefighters And Ems

Administrative District Manager

Administrative Bookkeeper

Firefighter And Ems

General Manager

Firefighter Intern

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter Intern

Firefighter

Project Specialist

Firefighter

Fire Fighter
Firefighter

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Gualala Community Services
District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Covelo Community Services
District

Covelo Community Services
District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Elk Community Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Operations

Public Works

Operations

Water Treatment Plant

Fire

Fire And Ems

Covelo Community

Services District

Covelo Community

Services District
Fire And Ems

Administration

Fire Department

Fire

Fire

Fire Department

Fire

Operations

Fire

Fire Department

Fire

$55,063

$50,873

$41,968

$39,899

$37,530

$36,577

$32,594

$30,890

$28,985

$26,486

$25,268

$17,781

$16,153

$12,319

$10,288

$9,680

$7,523

$7,495
$6,034

$23,539

$29,372

$21,701

$13,076

$0

$0

$0

$7,187

$0

$3,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.
46.

47.
48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

Firefighter

Ambulance Ems

Firefighter

Ambulance Ems

Firefighter

Firefighter

Ambulance Ems

Ambulance Ems

Fire Fighter

General Manager

Fire Fighter
Firefighter

Administrative Assistant

Firefighter Intern

Webmaster

Temporary Part Time

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Elk Community Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Elk Community Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Gualala Community Services
District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Fire

EMS

Fire

EMS

Fire

Fire

EMS

EMS

Fire Department

Administration

Fire Department

Fire

Water Treatment Plant

Fire Department

Administration

Maintenance

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

$5,945

$5,742

$5,258

$4,829

$4,467

$4,438

$4,425

$4,342

$3,817
$3,688

$3,678
$3,166

$2,790

$2,520

$2,085

$1,792

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Director

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Anderson Valley Community
Services District

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Mendocino City Community
Services District

Potter Valley Community
Services District

Potter Valley Community
Services District

Potter Valley Community
Services District

Potter Valley Community
Services District

Potter Valley Community
Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Brooktrails Township
Community Services District

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Governing Body

Governing Body

Governing Body

Governing Body

Governing Body

Comptche Community Services Board

District

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



74.

75.

76.

77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Governing Officer (Vacant)

Governing Officer (Vacant)

Governing Officer-Unpaid

Governing Officer-Unpaid

Member At Large

Member At Large

Member At Large

President

President

Secretary

Vice President

Comptche Community Services
District

Comptche Community Services
District

Comptche Community Services
District

Comptche Community Services
District

Elk Community Services District
Elk Community Services District
Elk Community Services District
Elk Community Services District
Elk Community Services District

Covelo Community Services
District

Covelo Community Services
District

Covelo Community Services
District

Covelo Community Services
District

Gualala Community Services
District

Gualala Community Services
District

Gualala Community Services
District

Covelo Community Services
District

Gualala Community Services
District

Gualala Community Services
District

Gualala Community Services
District

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



