	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager		Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Administration	\$167,867	\$36,840
2.	Fire Chief		Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Fire Department	\$116,199	\$25,972
3.	Superintendent		Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Public Works	\$97,331	\$36,541
4.	Deputy Chief		Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Fire Department	\$90,224	\$35,891
5.	Fire Chief		Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$86,805	\$12,000
6.	General Manager		Gualala Community Services District	Water Treatment Plant	\$86,329	\$25,481
7.	District Superintendent		Mendocino City Community Services District	Administration/Operati on	\$85,277	\$43,942
8.	Water Operator		Gualala Community Services District	Water Treatment Plant	\$81,277	\$24,225
9.	Finance Deputy Officer		Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Finance	\$80,791	\$38,614
10.	Water/Utility Operator III		Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Public Works	\$75,117	\$40,912
11.	Ems Officer And Manager		Anderson Valley Community Services District	EMS	\$74,601	\$5,200
12.	Water/Utility Operator III		Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Public Works	\$71,095	\$40,925
13.	Safety Officer		Gualala Community Services District	Water Treatment Plant	\$66,919	\$28,665
14.	Water/Utility Operator III		Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Public Works	\$66,615	\$39,842
15.	Secretary Office Manager		Mendocino City Community Services District	Administration	\$63,258	\$24,935
16.	Administrative Plant Operator		Covelo Community Services District	Covelo Community Services District	\$60,078	\$14,847
17.	Account Clerk/Secretary		Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Accounting	\$55,866	\$20,142

18.	Tp Operator	Mendocino City Community Services District	Operations	\$55,063	\$23,539
19.	Water/Utility Operator II	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Public Works	\$50,873	\$29,372
20.	Tp Operator	Mendocino City Community Services District	Operations	\$41,968	\$21,701
21.	Administrative Manager	Gualala Community Services District	Water Treatment Plant	\$39,899	\$13,076
22.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$37,530	\$0
23.	37 Firefighters And Ems	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire And Ems	\$36,577	\$0
24.	Administrative District Manager	Covelo Community Services District	Covelo Community Services District	\$32,594	\$0
25.	Administrative Bookkeeper	Covelo Community Services District	Covelo Community Services District	\$30,890	\$7,187
26.	Firefighter And Ems	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire And Ems	\$28,985	\$0
27.	General Manager	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Administration	\$26,486	\$3,000
28.	Firefighter Intern	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Fire Department	\$25,268	\$0
29.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$17,781	\$0
30.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$16,153	\$0
31.	Firefighter Intern	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Fire Department	\$12,319	\$0
32.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$10,288	\$0
33.	Project Specialist	Mendocino City Community Services District	Operations	\$9,680	\$0
34.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$7,523	\$0
35.	Fire Fighter	Elk Community Services District	Fire Department	\$7,495	\$0
36.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$6,034	\$0

37.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$5,945	\$0
38.	Ambulance Ems	Anderson Valley Community Services District	EMS	\$5,742	\$0
39.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$5,258	\$0
40.	Ambulance Ems	Anderson Valley Community Services District	EMS	\$4,829	\$0
41.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$4,467	\$0
42.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$4,438	\$0
43.	Ambulance Ems	Anderson Valley Community Services District	EMS	\$4,425	\$0
44.	Ambulance Ems	Anderson Valley Community Services District	EMS	\$4,342	\$0
45.	Fire Fighter	Elk Community Services District	Fire Department	\$3,817	\$0
46.	General Manager	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Administration	\$3,688	\$0
47.	Fire Fighter	Elk Community Services District	Fire Department	\$3,678	\$0
48.	Firefighter	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Fire	\$3,166	\$0
49.	Administrative Assistant	Gualala Community Services District	Water Treatment Plant	\$2,790	\$0
50.	Firefighter Intern	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Fire Department	\$2,520	\$0
51.	Webmaster	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Administration	\$2,085	\$0
52.	Temporary Part Time	Mendocino City Community Services District	Maintenance	\$1,792	\$0
53.	Board Member	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
54.	Board Member	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
55.	Board Member	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0

56.	Board Member	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
57.	Board Member	Anderson Valley Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
58.	Board Member	Mendocino City Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
59.	Board Member	Mendocino City Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
60.	Board Member	Mendocino City Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
61.	Board Member	Mendocino City Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
62.	Board Member	Mendocino City Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
63.	Board Member	Potter Valley Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
64.	Board Member	Potter Valley Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
65.	Board Member	Potter Valley Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
66.	Board Member	Potter Valley Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
67.	Board Member	Potter Valley Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
68.	Council Member	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
69.	Council Member	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
70.	Council Member	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
71.	Council Member	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
72.	Council Member	Brooktrails Township Community Services District	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
73.	Director	Comptche Community Services District	Board	\$0	\$0

74.	Director	Comptche Community Services District	Board	\$0	\$0
75.	Director	Comptche Community Services District	Board	\$0	\$0
76.	Director	Comptche Community Services District	Board	\$0	\$0
77.	Director	Comptche Community Services District	Board	\$0	\$0
78.	Director	Elk Community Services District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
79.	Director	Elk Community Services District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
80.	Director	Elk Community Services District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
81.	Director	Elk Community Services District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
82.	Director	Elk Community Services District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
83.	Governing Officer (Vacant)	Covelo Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
84.	Governing Officer (Vacant)	Covelo Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
85.	Governing Officer-Unpaid	Covelo Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
86.	Governing Officer-Unpaid	Covelo Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
87.	Member At Large	Gualala Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
88.	Member At Large	Gualala Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
89.	Member At Large	Gualala Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
90.	President	Covelo Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
91.	President	Gualala Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
92.	Secretary	Gualala Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
93.	Vice President	Gualala Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0